OP \$40.00 353284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andritz Inc.		04/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andritz Inc.	
Street Address:	One Namic Place	
City:	Glens Falls	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532842	OPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5187452798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents.na@andritz.com

Correspondent Name: Andritz Inc.

Address Line 1: One Namic Place

Address Line 4: Glens Falls, NEW YORK 12801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerri A. Hochgesang
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri A. Hochgesang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Georgia Conversion Certificate 4.11.2012#page1.tif source=Georgia Conversion Certificate 4.11.2012#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0182

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on **04/11/2012** converting

ANDRITZ INC. a Foreign Profit Corporation

to

ANDRITZ INC.
a Domestic Profit Corporation

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 11, 2012



B: Phan P. Kemp

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0183

OF ANDRITZ INC. (Georgia)

I, the undersigned, for the purposes of converting a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware to a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, do execute this Certificate of Conversion and do hereby certify as follows:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is Andritz Inc. The jurisdiction of organization of the corporation is the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE II.

Andritz Inc. elects to become a corporation under the laws of the State of Georgia.

ARTICLE III.

The effective date and time of the conversion shall be the date and time of filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

ARTICLE IV.

The election by the corporation to convert to a corporation under the laws of the State of Georgia has been approved by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the corporation.

ARTICLE V.

Filed with this Certificate of Conversion are Articles of Incorporation in the form required by O.C.G.A. 14-2-202, setting forth a name for the corporation that satisfies the requirements of O.C.G.A. 14-2-401, and stating that such Articles of Incorporation shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation formed pursuant to the election made by the filing of this Certificate of Conversion unless and until modified in accordance with applicable Georgia law.

ARTICLE VI.

All of the shares of the corporation issued and outstanding on the date hereof shall be converted into shares of the corporation formed pursuant to the election made by the filling of this Certificate of Conversion.

NOISIAITHE undersigned hereby acknowledges that the foregoing Certificate of Conversion is a grant the foregoing. 2012.

00 1 M9 11 A9A SIOS

State of Georgia Expedite Conversion 4 Page(s) Deborah B. Zink Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/24/2014

REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0184